

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8192 OF 2003

Shrikrishna Vithal Dandekar and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Mira Yeshwant Ambedkar and Ors. ... Respondents

- Mr. S.R. Ghanavat i/b. Mr. V.S. Talkute, for the Petitioners.
- Mr. A.S. Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Rohit P. Mahadik, Mr. Sarvesh Mittal and Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni i/b. Khandearkar & Associates for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2023

P.C.:

As the Writ Petition is of the year 2003 and Respondent No.1 is 90 years old, add the Writ Petition in the final hearing board commencing from **6th March 2023**. To be shown in the category of **“Senior Citizens”**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)