

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8192 OF 2003

Srikrishna Vithal Dandekar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mira Yeshwant Ambedkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Graham Francis i/by Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for Petitioner.

Mr. Shreyas Vaghe for Respondent No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 4th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
25/08/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)