

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8192/2003

SRIKRISHNA VITHAL DANDEKAR & ORS. PETITIONERS

VS

MIRA YESHWANT AMBEDKAR & ORS. RESPONDENTS

Adv. Graham Francis i/b. Adv. Vishwanath Talkute for the Petitioners.

Adv. Rohit P. Mahadik for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the request of Mr. Francis, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, stand over to **8 May, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)